BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01-28-	2002	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
			Ŷ	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEL	10190	3627	icREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (A 1. Changming ZHOU	BSIGNORS(S)):	2. Xuping ZHOU	Λ.	
3. Guoliang SHOU 5. Fumiyuki ADACHI JAN 2 3 200	L w	4. Mamoru SAW		
	JH2	6.		
		8. ED2 []]VEC 571	0	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEXING	ARTY (165) ATTACH		0	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	G INTEREST:			
NAME: 1) Yozan Inc.;		0 - 1	າ	
2) NTT Mobile Communications Ne	twork, Inc.	.23.00	4	
ADDRESS: 1) 3-5-18, Kitazawa, Setagaya	•			
2) 10-1, Toranomon 2-Chome,	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105	-0001, Japan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM		Zyno		
(Submit herewith only one document for	recordation-multiple	copies of same As	ssignment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)			(EC. DATE: 1) October 7,	1009: 2) October 7
	MILE/PHOTOCOPY		98; 3) October 7, 1998; 4)	
	ED TRANSLATION		October 14, 1998	,
	IER: CORRECTION			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	FION IF FILED HERE	.WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF I	DATES ON DECLARATION	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	RS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		1# INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	0.000.040	050000	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor	respondence	6,263,012 6. NUMBER IN	256368	
Concerning Document Should be Maile			PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF	FEE ENCLOSED: (Code S	581)
Intellectual Property Group			AL x \$40 = \$40	,
1600 Tysons Boulevard				
McLean, VA 22102				
5.5ATTY DKT:			E IS MISSING OR INADEQU	
		1	NO 9697	NUMBER: 03-3975 256368
P 256368 MATTER NO. 0	PH-767US	UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requ		MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief				
the original document.				
///			for a local state of the state	
10/11/11/1-	Ann		r of pages <u>including</u> this chments and document	2
	MA	(do not file dup. (_
Signature				
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar				
Reg. No. 28872	3) 905-2126		7 23, 2002 03) 905-2500	
	WITH PTO RETU			
25/2002 JJALLAH2 00000020 09174910				
	1			
FC:581 40.00 OP	/			
30247524_1.DOC	T			PAT-114X 10/01
			PATE	
			REEL: 012498 I	

02-02-1 ER C HED 100955C ING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?	Á HA III		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA
ER C HED 100955C (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Xuping ZHOU 4. Mamoru SAW	ير. بري	IAN 0 5 1909	
ER C HED 100955C (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Xuping ZHOU 4. Mamoru SAW	ير. بري	IAN 0 5 1909	
S) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Xuping ZHOU 4. Mamoru SAW		14N 0 5 1009	
	I 8.]YES ⊠NO	1. A.		
EIVING INTEREST:		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	0			
CUMENT):				
ent for recordation—multiple copie] WHOLE	EST	EXEC. DATI 3) October 7	E: 1) October 7, 199 , 1998; 4) October	98; 2) October 7, 1
VERIFIED TRANSLATION	L			
LARATION IF FILED HEREWITH:	: (NOTE: IF DATES	S ON DECL	ARATION AND ASS	SIGNMENT DIFFE
DTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	T(S) attached?	YES NO)	
1st INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO	(S) M#		1 st INVENTOR if not in item 1
m Correspondence Concorning				
n correspondence concerning			= TOTAL	<u>1</u>
	INSUFFICIE	NCY TO DE	POSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-397
CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet n	not	9504 CLIENT NO.	256368 MATTER NO
belief, the foregoing information is			ched copy is a true	copy of the origina
m	sheet, attachme	nts and doci	<u>ncluding</u> this cover ument (do not file	2
	 Date: Janua	ary 5, 1998		
	a-ku, Tokyo 155-0031, Japan (ES) ATTACHED? YES No. (CUMENT): ant for recordation—multiple copie WHOLE PART INTER VERIFIED TRANSLATION MERGER OTHER: LARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: ctober 7, 1998; 3) October 7, 1998 OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEE 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 If not in item 1 If not in item 1 If not in item 1 N Correspondence Concerning YN/USA98-21 CLIENT REF.	A-ku, Tokyo 155-0031, Japan (ES) ATTACHED? YES NO CUMENT): multiple copies of same Assignm WHOLE PART INTEREST VERIFIED TRANSLATION MERGER MERGER OTHER: LARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES: In Correspondence Concerning In Correspondence Concerning In Correspondence Concerning 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE VN/USA98-21 UNDER ORDEF CLIENT REF. dup. sheet i required	A-ku, Tokyo 155-0031, Japan (ES) ATTACHED? YES NO CUMENT): ant for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed I WHOLE PART INTEREST VERIFIED TRANSLATION MERGER OTHER: LARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECL/ tober 7, 1998; 3) October 7, 1998; 4) October 14, 1998; 5) Octo THERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO (114 INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) If not in item 1 If not in	a-ku, Tokyo 155-0031, Japan (ES) ATTACHED? YES \NO CUMENT):

PATENT REEL: 012498 FRAME: 0568 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

• .

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt.

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Changming ZHOU	(4) Mamoru SAWAHASHI		
	(2) Xuping ZHQU	(5) Fumiyuki ADACHI		
	(3) Guoliang SHOU	[] x box if continued on page 2		

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Yozan Inc.
NAME(S) OF	3-5-18, Kitazawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 155-0031, Japan
ASSIGNÉE(S)	NTT Mobile Communications Network, Inc.
& ADDRESS(ES)	10-1, Toranomon 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001, Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION

Receiver Apparatus for CDMA Communication System

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

filed

$\frac{NOTE}{(Complete} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A)	•
line A, B and/or C)	(B)	4

	(A)	X	even date herewith	
C)	(B)		on	
	(C)		in U.S. Appin. No.	1

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
1)	(The the man	O.t. 7, 1998	makets Jamanoth		
Name:	Changming ZHOU	,	•		
2)	国旭金	Oct. 7, 1998	maked gamamoto		
Name:	Xuping ZHOU		V		
3)	寿 国梁	<u>Oct. 7. 1918</u>	mahole yamamoto		
Name:	Guoliang SHOU	108			
4)	Guoliang SHOU Mamore Sawahashi	14. Oct. 1998	matrato yamarolo		
Name.	Mamoru SAWARASHI				
5)	Fumiyed Adark	140ct, 1978	markete Jaman olo		
Name:	Fumiyuki ADACHI				
IF A DOITIONAL INVENTORS check box and continue on page 2					

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box | | and continue on page 2.

PAT-114 11/97